General Description
The MAX6335/MAX6336/MAX6337 microprocessor (µP)
supervisory circuits monitor the power supplies in 1.8V
to 3.3V µP and digital systems. They increase circuit reli-
ability and reduce cost by eliminating external compo-
nents and adjustments. They also feature a debounced
manual-reset input.
These devices perform a single function: they assert a

6
/M
A
X
6
3
3
7
4-Pin, Ultra-Low-Voltage, Low-Power
µP Reset Circuits with Manual Reset
6 _______________________________________________________________________________________
PART OUTPUT STAGE NOMINAL VTH (V)
MINIMUM RESET
TIMEOUT (ms)
SOT TOP MARK
MAX6335US23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 KABQ
MAX6335US22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 KAAR
MAX6335US20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 KABP
MAX6335US18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 KAAQ
MAX6335US16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 KAAP
MAX6336US23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 KAAW
MAX6336US22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 KAAV
MAX6336US20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 KAAU
MAX6336US18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 KAAT
MAX6336US16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 KAAS
MAX6337US23D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.30 100 KABS
MAX6337US22D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.20 100 KAAZ
MAX6337US20D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.00 100 KABR
MAX6337US18D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.80 100 KAAY
MAX6337US16D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.60 100 KAAX
Selector Guide (standard versions*)
1
2
4